Agenda

Introductions
Meeting Purpose

Project Overview
— Project purpose and goals discussion
— Project scope and schedule

Architecture update approach

Stakeholder participation and interviews
Project team involvement, roles, responsibilities
Bi-weekly calls

Discussion

Wrap Up



Introductions

e Self introductions

* |Introduction of team members
— DOT&PF project management team
— Parsons Brinckerhoff
— Solstice Consulting



Project Team

Project Manager

Les Jacobson, PE

Also responsible for:
Task 1: Project Management
Task 5: As-needed Services

Marc Porter, AICP

Task 2: Review,

Recommendations, Work Plan

Task 3: AKIA Update
(optional)

Task 4: Stakeholder |dentification
and Outreach

Les Jacobson, PE

Kathleen Swindler, PE
Mary Chiu
Gary Euler

Erin Ehlinger, PE

Les Jacobson, PE
Kathleen Swindler, PE
Mary Chiu
Gary Euler

Gary Euler

Les Jacobson, PE
Carla Slaton Baker SOLSTICE




Meeting Purpose

ntroduce project team members
Understand the project

Provide a solid start to the project



Project Introduction

* Background
* Relationship to other activities
* Project management team



Project Overview

* Produce an ITS architecture that is easy to use,
— Meets federal ITS regulations

— Consistent with National ITS Architecture and
Anchorage Regional ITS Architecture (ARIA)



Project Objectives

* Update the Alaska Iways Architecture (AKIA)
based on current and future stakeholder needs.

— Conduct thorough review of current AKIA
— Update missing and/or outdated components
— Remove technical information not needed.

e Stakeholder identification and outreach

— Interview Stakeholders about current Architecture use

— Determine what new or revised ITS applications need
to be added

— Provide outreach/training on updated architecture



Architecture Scope and Update
Process

Collect information from stakeholders
— Stakeholder interviews

Review and assess current
architecture/documents

Update architecture and documents as
appropriate

— Finalize ITS Architecture

Develop outreach and training material
Provide website support as needed
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Project Schedule

1o Task # [Task Name Duration |[Start Finish Decem%Januaw“ebrua March |Apri| |Mag June  |July August | Septem Dctobe[l
Dec Jan | Feb Mar | Apr | May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct
1 Project Execution Odays  Mon 12/1/14 Mon 12/1/14 21
2 1.0 Project Management and Administration 228 days Mon 12/1/14 Wed 10/21/1 l
3 11 Kickoff Meeting 1 day Mon 12/15/14 Mon 12/15/14 9-12/15
4 1.2 Project Team Bi-Weekly Teleconferences 216 days Wed 12/10/14Wed 10/14/15 Lo I B R R R T B+ T - - - - A e S A |
28 1.3 Project Collaboration Website 20 days Mon 12/1/14 Mon 12/29/14
29 1.4 Project Work Plan and Task Schedule 20days Mon 12/1/14 Mon 12/29/14
30 1.5 Maonthly Invoices and Progress Reports 194 days Wed 1/21/15 Wed 10/21/15 & < < < < <& < < <
41 2.0 Review, Recommendations & Project Work Plan 45 days Tue 12/16/14 Thu 2/19/15 (pE——
42 21 ITS Architecture Maintenance Plan (2009) Review 5 days Tue 12/16/14 Mon 12/22/14
43 2.2 Current AKIA Documents & Files Review 20days Tue 12/23/14 Thu 1/22/15
44 23 Recommendations & Project Work Plan 20days Fri1/23/15  Thu 2/19/15 Y
45 3.0 AKIA Update 165 days Fri 2/27/15 Mon 10/19/15 v
61 4.0 Stakeholder Identification & Educational Qutreach 200 days? Tue 12/16/14 Mon 9/28/15 p . 4
62 4.1 Stakeholder Identification & Contact List: 15 days Tue 12/16/14 Wed 1/7/15 h
63 4.2 Education and Outreach Plan: 30days Thu 1/15/15 Thu 2/26/15 ;
64 4.3 Conduct educational webinars: 20 days Tue 8/4/15 Mon 8/31/15
65 4.4 AKIA Educational Content development: 20 days Tue 9/1/15 Mon 9/28/15
66
67 Note: All dates include review time, assuming 2 week review

68

on average for up to 3 reviews per document.




Discussion



Thank You!

Les Jacobson
Parsons Brinckerhoff
206-543-5290

jacobsonl@pbworld.com



